516 365 9805 P.02

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM C

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
FISIOPHARMA S.r.l.	Name: MONTERESEARCH S.r.l.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ycs _X_ No	Street Address: Viale Vittorio Veneto 4 20124 Milan, Italy
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
X Other Confirmatory Assignment confirming assignment of ownership from FISIOPHARMA S.r.l. to MONTERESEARCH S.r.l. in 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No
Execution Date: October 8, 2010	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Application No.(s) ILS Divisional Patent Application Serial No. 1	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Divisional Patent Application Serial No. 13/332,756 Filed: December 21, 2011 Additional numbers attached?Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informaticopy of the original document.	January 17, 2012
Elizabeth C. Richter Name of Person Signing	The state of the s

R:Patents/R/RCFO 10:47839F - Assignment Recordation - 3 of 3. wpd

Total number of pages including cover short Attachments, and document:

REEL: 027556 FRAME: 0584

TO COLLARD & ROE, P.C. COMPANY: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD

DEC-22-2011 12:39 COLLARD AND ROE F RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET 516 365 9895 P. 92 When and Tademark Office Page and Tademark Office
PATEI	NTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradeguest	Rlease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 700	4.70712 8 Address of receiving party(ies):
FISTOPHARMA S.r.i.	Name: MONTERESEARCH S.r.l.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?Yes _X_ No	Street Address: Viale Vittorio Veneto 4 20124 Milan, Italy
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
X Other Confirmatory Assignment confirming assignment of ownership from FISIOPHARMA S.r.i. to MONTERESEARCH S.r.I. in 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
Execution Date: October 8, 2010	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Divisional Patent Application Serial No. Filed: December 21, 2011	13/332,756 65 attuched? Yos X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	IT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Elizabeth C. Richter	December 22, 2011
Name of Person Signing St	gnature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
ACCEPTATION CALL AT - 1 DELANANGEMENT ACCOUNTS - 2 of young	PATENT

REEL: 027556 FRAME: 0585



FISIOPHARMA s.r.I U. W. W. S. III I W. W. W. W. Sede Legare e Stabilimento.
Nucleo Industriale
84020 PALOMONTE (SA)
Tel. 0828.997491 r.a. - Fax 0828.997383
Godice Fiscale e Partao No 02580149851
Cap. Soc. ii 2.045.00.00

Uffici Commerciali: Via Carnevali, 116 20158 MILANO Tel. 02,39322072 r.a. Fax 02,39322898

INTERNET:

http://www.fislopharma.com E-mall: uffconte@fisiopharma.com E-mail: dirtecnico@fisiopharma.com E-mail: fisioph@fisiopharma.com E-mail: regulat@fisiopharma.com E-mail: uffvendl@fisiopharma.com

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We, FISIOPHARMA S.r.l. (a company organised and existing under the laws of Italy, having its registered offices at Nucleo Industriale, 84020, Palomonte, Naples), hereby declare that any and all proprietary rights originally owned by FISIOPHARMA S.r.l. to the patent applications listed below have been fully assigned to MONTERESEARCH S.r.l. in 2005 (a company organised and existing under the laws of Italy, having its registered offices at Viale Vittorio Veneto 4, 20124, Milan), with no limitation for the latter to retransfer the aforesaid proprietary rights to any other subject of its own choice.

In connection therewith, we hereby also declare that FISIOPHARMA S.r.l. has not retained, nor will claim, at any time and in any part of the world, any right of use or exploitation of the aforesaid patent applications, nor of any patent which may be actually granted as outcomes of such applications.

List of patent applications:

European patent application No. 04105242.4 of October 22, 2004; US patent application No. 10/971,231 of October 22, 2004

Read, confirmed and signed

For FISIOPHARMA S.r.l.

Name: Dr. Maurizio Ceccarelli

Title: Legal Representative

Date: October 8, 2010

Signatu/e

RECORDED: 12/22/2011

PATENT

REEL: 027556 FRAME: 0586